

**13.12.2023  
Item No.46  
BR**

**CRR 2127 of 2018  
with  
IA No. CRAN 1 of 2019 (Old No. CRAN 5024  
of 2019)**

**In the matter of : S.S.News Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.**

Let the matter appear in the  
Combined Monthly List of January 2024.

**( Ajay Kumar Gupta , J. )**