

**08.01.2024**  
**Item No.128 to 130**  
**BR**

**CRR 2127 of 2018**  
**with**  
**IA No. CRAN 1 of 2019 (Old No. CRAN**  
**5024 of 2019 )**  
**with**  
**CRR 2128 of 2018**  
**with**  
**CRR 2129 of 2018**

**In the matter of : S.S.News Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.**

**.....petitioners**

**Sourav Chatterjee**

**..... for the petitioners**

On the the prayer of the learned  
advocate appearing on behalf of the  
petitioner, let the matter appear on 22<sup>nd</sup>  
January, 2024 under the same heading.

**( Ajay Kumar Gupta , J. )**