

30.01.2024
Sl.No. 54
Ct. 32
Amalranjan

CRR 2127 of 2018
With
CRAN 1/2019 (old CRAN 5024/2019)

S.S. News Pvt. Ltd. and anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and anr.

Mr. Sourav Chatterjee
Ms. Subhashree Patel
Mr. Soham Banerjee.....for the petitioners

Nobody appears on behalf of the opposite parties on call.

The petitioners are directed to intimate the opposite party no. 2 with regard to the pendency of this case and on the next date of hearing and file an affidavit of service on the next date of hearing.

Let this matter appear in the list on 28th February, 2024 under the same heading.

Re: CRAN 1/2019 (old CRAN 5024/2019)

The application for extension of interim order has been filed prior to the expiry of the interim order.

Furthermore, the direction passed earlier by this court has been complied by the petitioners and a copy of receipt of the same has been appended with the application.

Heard.

The interim order granted earlier by this court is revived and further extended till 29th February, 2024 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

The application **CRAN 1/2019 (old CRAN 5024/2019)** is thus, disposed of.

Parties are at liberty to pray for extension and/or modification and/or vacating and/or variation of the interim order already passed by this court.

Liberty is granted to all parties to act in terms of the copy of this order downloaded from the official website of this court.

Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties after observing all legal formalities.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)