

28.03.2024
Sl.No. 50
Ct. 32
Amalranjan

In The High Court At Calcutta
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

CRR 2127 of 2018

S.S. News Pvt. Ltd. and anr.
Vs.
State of West Bengal and anr.

Mr. Sourav Chatterjee
Ms. Subhashree Patel.....for the petitioners

Ms. Diksha Ghosh.....for the o.p. 2

In pursuant to the direction passed by this court, the
opposite party no. 2 appeared through learned advocate.

Let the matter appear in the list on 16th April, 2024
under the heading 'Contested Applications'.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)