

**In The High Court At Calcutta  
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction  
Appellate Side**

**16.04.2024**

Court No.32

Item.33

(Srimanta)

**CRR/2127/ 2018**

In Re: An application under Section 401 read with Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.

And

In the matter of: **S. S. News Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.**

...Petitioners.

Ms. Saini Das

...for the petitioner.

Ms. Diksha Ghosh,

...for the opposite parties.

On the prayer of the learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioners, case is adjourned for the day.

**(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)**