

18.04.2024
Court No.32
Item.30.
s.g.

CRR/2127/ 2018

In the matter of: **S.S. News Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.**
...Petitioners.

Mr. Sourav Chatterjee,
Ms. Subnasree Patel,
....for the petitioners.

Ms. Diksha Ghosh,
Ms. Swastika Chowdhury,
....for the opposite party No.2.

On the prayer of the learned Counsel appearing on
behalf of the petitioners.

Let the matter appear on 11th June, 2024 after
ensuing summer vacation under the same heading.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)