

04-11-2024
ct no. 32
Sl. 23
sp

C.R.R. 2127 of 2018
With
CRAN 2 of 2024
S.S. News Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.
-Versus-

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Ms. Saini Das

..for the petitioners

Ms. Diksha Ghosh,
Ms. Swastika Chowdhury

..for the O.P. No. 2

1. On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the opposite party no. 2, the case is adjourned and fixed on 7th November, 2024 under the same heading.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)