

14.11.2024
Sl.No. 34
Ct. 32
Amalranjan

In The High Court At Calcutta
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

CRR 2127 of 2018
With
CRAN 2/2024

S.S. News Pvt. Ltd. And anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and anr.

Ms. Namrata Chatterjee.....for the petitioners

1. On the prayer of learned advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioners, this matter is adjourned for the day.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)