

18.11.2024
Court No.32
Item No.15
pk

**CRR 2127 of 2018
CRAN 2 of 2024**

S. S. News Pvt. Ltd. and another
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and another

Ms. Diksha Ghosh

... for the opposite party no. 2.

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioners.
2. Let the matter appear in the list on 22.11.2024 under the same heading.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)