

Item No. 57
16.12.2024.
ap

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION

C.R.R. No. 2127 of 2018
With
I.A. No. CRAN 2 of 2024

S.S. News Private Limited & Anr.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mrs. Subhasree Patel,
Ms. Shruti Mukhopadhyay.

...For the petitioners.

Ms. Diksha Ghosh,
Ms. Swastika Chowdhury.

...For the opposite party no.2.

1. On the prayer made by the learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, let this matter stand adjourned and be fixed on 24th January, 2025 under the same heading.
2. The parties are directed to get ready in the matter on that date.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)