

17.04.2025
Court No.32
Item No.43

sg

**CRR 2127 of 2018
With
IA.No. CRAN 2 of 2024**

In the matter of: S.S. News Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.
Petitioners.

Mr. Sourav Chatterjee, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Subhasree Patel
Ms. Namrata Chatterjee
Ms. Saini Das
Ms. Shruti Mukhopadhyay

....for the petitioners.

Ms. Diksha Chowdhury
Ms. Swastika Choudhury

....for the opposite party no.2.

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners proposes the learned counsel representing the opposite party no. 2 that his client is ready to settle the matter out of Court without prejudice rights and contentions of the petitioner.

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the opposite party no. 2 in turn submits that she will take instruction from her clients.

In view of the above facts, let the matter appear in the list on 25th April, 2025 under the same heading.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)