

05.08.2025

Court No.23

DL/Item No.-60, 61 & 62

[Milan, A.R. (Ct.)]

**CRR 2127 of 2018
With
CRAN 2 of 2024**

**With
CRR 2128 of 2018
With
CRAN 2 of 2024**

**With
CRR 2129 of 2018
With
CRAN 2 of 2024**

In the matter of:

**S.S News Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.
versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Report submitted by the Registry is taken on record.

On perusal of the said report, it appears that no report has been received by the Department from the end of Secretary, High Court Mediation Centre, Calcutta.

Let this matter appear on 22nd August, 2025 for report.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)