

14-11-2025
ct no. 23
Sl. 33 to 35
sp

C.R.R. 2127 of 2018
With
CRAN 2 of 2024
S.S. News Private Limited & Anr.
-Versus-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
CRR 2128 of 2018
With
CRAN 2 of 2024
S.S. News Private Limited & Anr.
-Versus-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
CRR 2129 of 2018
With
CRAN 2 of 2024
S.S. News Private Limited & Anr.
-Versus-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Apalak Basu,
Ms. Sarnali Gupta.

...for the petitioners.

Ms. Diksha Ghosh,
Ms. Ilika Nag.

..for the opposite party no. 2.

1. No report has been submitted from the Member secretary, Mediation and Conciliation Committee, High Court at Calcutta.
2. Let the matter appear on 19th November, 2025 under the heading "To Be Mentioned".
3. Let this order be communicated to the Member secretary, Mediation and Conciliation Committee, High Court at Calcutta to file report on the adjourned date.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)