

19.11.2025
Sl.No. 2,3,4
Ct. 23
Amalranjan

In The High Court At Calcutta
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

CRR 2127 of 2018
With
CRAN 2/2024

With
CRR 2128 of 2018
With
CRAN 2/2024

With
CRR 2129 of 2018
With
CRAN 2/2024

S.S. News Pvt. Ltd. & anr.
Vs
The State of West Bengal and anr.

Mr. Apalak Basu
Mr. Nazir Ahmed
Ms. Sarnali Gupta.....for the petitioners

Ms. Diksha Ghosh
Ms. Ilika Nagfor the o.p. 2

1. Reports submitted by the Assistant Registrar-XII as well as the Member Secretary, Mediation and Conciliation Committee, High Court, Calcutta, respectively on 17.11.2025 and 18.11.2025, indicating that the order of this court has been communicated to the learned Secretary, Mediation and Conciliation Committee, High Court, Calcutta dated 17.11.2025 for the purpose of mediation.

2. Learned counsels of both the parties also concede that notice has already been received from the concerned Mediation Committee and fixes the hearing dates on 25.11.2025 and 12.12.2025.
3. In view of the above facts, list the above matters in the monthly combined list of January, 2026.
4. All parties shall act in terms of the copy of this order downloaded from the official website of this court.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)