

09.01.2026
Sl.No. 2,3,4
Ct. 32
Amalranjan

In The High Court At Calcutta
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

CRR 2127 of 2018
With
CRAN 2/2024

With
CRR 2128 of 2018
With
CRAN 2/2024

With
CRR 2129 of 2018
With
CRAN 2/2024

S.S. News Pvt. Ltd. & anr.
Vs
The State of West Bengal and anr.

Mr. Apalak Basu
Mr. Nazir Ahmed
Ms. Sarnali Gupta.....for the petitioners

Ms. Diksha Ghosh
Ms. Ilika Nagfor the o.p. 2

1. It is jointly submitted by both the parties that the matter was referred for the mediation and the next date is fixed on 22nd January, 2026.
2. List the matter in the combined monthly list of March, 2026.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)