

2 to 4
19-03-2026
(Court No. 32)
BM

CRR/2127/2018
+
IA NO: CRAN/2/2024
S.S. NEWS PVT.LTD & ORS.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS
With
CRR/2128/2018
S.S. NEWS PVT.LTD. & ORS.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS
With
CRR/2129/2018
+
IA NO: CRAN/2/2024
S.S. NEWS PVT.LTD. & ORS
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Mr. Nazir Ahmed
Ms. Sarnali Gupta

... for the petitioners

Ms. Diksha Ghosh
Ms. Ilika Nag

... for the opposite party no.2

It is submitted by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of
the parties that all the three matters have referred to mediation.
The mediation process is still on.

Let the matter be fixed in the combined monthly list of May,
2026.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)